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Afrique du Sud - South Africa

Austin Carol carol.austin@activeworx.co.za 0021 83 643 3122 Afrique du Sud - South Africa 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Lamond Nicholas nic@podiumsports.co.za 0027 741 121 833 Afrique du Sud - South Africa 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Ryder Douglas douglas@ryder.co.za 0027 118 372 120 20 Afrique du Sud - South Africa 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Allemagne - Germany

Bator Marc m.bator@teamvision-mmc.de 0049 172 913 60 36 Allemagne - Germany 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Bäuerlein Peter peter@europetwo.com 0049 160 706 68 97 Allemagne - Germany 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Baumer Christian c.baumer@agenturbaumer.de       0049 170 803 6130 Allemagne - Germany 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Scherf Jörg info@svl-sports.de 0049 171 203 36 69 Allemagne - Germany 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Sommer Ken ken@corso.pro 0049 171 22 88 998 Allemagne - Germany 01.01.2013 31.12.2020

Volkert Heiko info@svl-sports.de 0049 175 93 88 065 Allemagne - Germany 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Werner Jörg joerg.werner@teamspirit-scg.com 0049 152 015 190 01 Allemagne - Germany 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Australie - Australia

Bakker Jason jason@signaturesport.com.au 0061 402 321 032 Australie - Australia 01.01.2013 31.12.2020

Cooke Baden baden@baden-cooke.com 0033 67 86 36 832

0061 424 322 900

Australie - Australia 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Evans Wayne wayne@lionsportsmanagement.com.au 0061 411 860 107 Australie - Australia 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Heintz Mark mark@podiummg.com 0061 418 325 648 Australie - Australia 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Isaacs Mark mark.isaacs@seginternational.com2 0061 400 088 894 Australie - Australia 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Oakes Michael moakes@mummutalent.com 0061 474 117 791 Australie - Australia 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Shandon Peter peter.shandon@search2retain.com.au 0061 400 581 582 Australie - Australia 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Belgique - Belgium

Bossuyt Olivier olivier.bossuyt@telenet.be 0032 471 817 686 Belgique - Belgium 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Fonteyne Frederic hr@10speedhr.be 0032 489 311 576 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Moens Sacha sacha.moens@one4seven.eu 0032 471 681 279 Belgique - Belgium 22.12.2014 31.12.2018

Prevost Yannick yannick@consussport.be 0032 475 734 490 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2013 31.12.2020

Raes Jens jens.raes@seginternational.com2 0032 471 88 41 67 Belgique - Belgium 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Smets Dries ds@celiosi.com 0032 497 500 967 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Van den Bosch Jef jef@isea.be 0032 473 671 224 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Canada - Canada

Ernsting Mark ernsting@m1sportsmanagement.com 001 604 760 7373 Canada - Canada 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Young Robert colin@sportbrand.ca 001 403 615 8819 Canada - Canada 02.09.2016 31.12.2020

Colombie - Colombia

Bianco Andrea andreabianco1@yahoo.com 0057 313 329 3318 Italie - Italy 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Danemark - Denmark

Worre Jesper jw@worremanagement.com 0045 201 108 78 Danemark - Denmark 14.08.2014 31.12.2018

Espagne - Spain

Barney Douglas douglasbarney1@gmail.com 0034 666 794 261 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Cachero Solis Hugo Jaime hugocachero@hotmail.com 0034 661 306 081 Espagne - Spain 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Campos Otero Juan Manuel velofutur@gmail.com 0034 625 036 695 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Ciprés Auserón Lorenzo lorenzocipres@gmail.com 0034 620 547 091 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Contador Francisco Javier fj.contador@albertocontador.es 0034 649 08 13 43 Espagne - Spain 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Edo Alsina Angel angeledo@kecprosport.com 0034 617 314 360 Espagne - Spain 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Lombardi Giovanni sportsagent.lombardi@gmail.com 0034 609 686 077 Italie - Italy 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Martin Garcia Alejandro alejandro1969@telefonica.net 0034 687 789 745 Espagne - Spain 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Perez  Morales Victor vperezmo@gmail.com 0034 620 824 247 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Roman Mendoza Luis-Manuel cigesma@gmail.com 0034 717 704 511 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Unzue Gravalos Sebastian sebastian.unzue@gmail.com 0034 616 072 345 Espagne - Spain 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Vaquerizas Chinchilla Ruth rut.vch@gmail.com 0034 699 921 138 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Vaquerizas Lopez Antonio cigesma@yahoo.es 0034 649 840 373 Espagne - Spain 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America

Auer Kristopher adgcross@gmail.com 001 443 253 9055 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 02.09.2016 31.12.2020

Correia Joao joao@corso.pro 001 917 859 7085 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Eldridge Douglas douglas@dleagency.com 001 202 580 9615 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Hancock Todd todd@four2one.com 001 305 733 85 37 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Lyons Patrick patrik.lyons@hotmail.com 001 724 575 0385 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Nichols Robert robnich1958@gmail.com 001 209 327 3538 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Sierra Luis luisjsierra@hotmail.com 0057 320 406 3674 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 20.07.2017 31.12.2021

Agents de Coureurs certifiés UCI

UCI certified Riders' Agents

Les personnes figurant sur la liste ci-dessous ont passé avec succès l'examen UCI d'agent de coureurs, tel qu’exigé par le règlement UCI d'agent de coureurs. Toute personne autorisée à 

exercer la fonction d’agent de coureurs sans se soumettre à l’examen UCI d’agent de coureurs, en vertu du règlement UCI d’agent de coureurs (voir article 4), ne figure pas sur la liste ci-

dessous. 

En outre, toute personne figurant sur la liste ci-dessous doit obtenir une licence de la part de leur Fédération Nationale afin de pouvoir exercer comme agent de coureurs en conformité 

avec le règlement UCI. 

Règlements UCI

The persons listed below have successfully passed the UCI riders’ agent exam, as required by the UCI riders’ agent regulations. The list below does not contain names of persons who 

are authorised to practice as riders’ agents without having undergone the riders’ agent exam in accordance with the UCI riders’ agent regulations (cf. article 4).

Furthermore, as required by the UCI riders’ agent regulations, persons listed below are required to obtain a licence from their national federation in order to practice as a riders’ agent.

UCI Regulations
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France - France

Berthelot Mathieu mathieu.berthelot35@gmail.com 0033 633 956 762 France - France 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

El Kebir Tarik tekpac@gmail.com 0033 699 770 470 France - France 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Gros Michel michelgros.lcm@orange.fr 0033 621 049 075 France - France 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Laukka Joona joona.laukka@lcmanagement.eu 0033 614 058 324 Finlande - Finland 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Raimbaud Philippe philippe@r-sports-conseil.com 0033 640 343 194 France - France 03.06.2014 31.12.2018

Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain

Barlow Jamie jamie@trinitysm.com 0044 754 010 00 99 Irlande - Ireland 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Bayliff Simon sbayliff@wmgllc.com 0044 773 406 90 00 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Fry Stephen steve@m2sportsmanagement.com 0044 785 015 51 66 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

McQuaid Gary gary@altussportsmanagement.com 0044 793 687 81 43 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Ngwenya Lindi info@sisusportsmanagement.com 0044 798 521 83 18 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Sinclair Mark mark.sinclair@15hundred.co.uk 0044 778 557 71 83 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Tate Dov dovtate@hotmail.com 0044 752 534 10 86 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 07.09.2017 31.12.2021

Wyman Stefan stefanwyman@icloud.com 0044 778 871 41 03 Grande-Bretagne - Great Britain 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Irlande - Ireland

Clifford Daniel danielclifford87@gmail.com 0035 386 360 77 35 Irlande - Ireland 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Italie - Italy

Acquadro-Pacera Giuseppe acquadrogiuseppe@libero.it 0039 338 650 3858 Italie - Italy 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Agostini Andrea agostini@gocom.it 0039 346 322 6002 Italie - Italy 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Ciancetta Gianluca giacianci@libero.it 0039 347 755 62 49 Italie - Italy 01.01.2013 31.12.2020

Di Lorenzo Alberto dlasportsagent@gmail.com 0033 929 157 91 Italie - Italy 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Le Mevel Christophe chris1121@orange.fr 0033 663 75 86 49 France - France 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Maesani Fabrizio fabrizio.maesani@gmail.com 0039 331 940 91 10 Italie - Italy 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Nicoletti Moreno moreno.nicoletti@gmail.com 0039 393 926 04 53 Italie - Italy 24.08.2015 31.12.2019

Pacini Franco franco@pacinicommercialista.com 0039 335 722 71 76 Italie - Italy 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Quinziato Manuel manuelquinziato@hotmail.com 0039 347 333 74 54 Italie - Italy 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Scimone Raimondo sportfixing@sportfixing.com 0039 335 636 3904 Italie - Italy 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Stanga Gianluigi gianluigi.stanga@alice.it 0039 348 151 7583 Italie - Italy 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Vigano Massimo massiviga@libero.it 0039 347 222 3045 Italie - Italy 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Japon - Japan

Terao Maki maki.terao@chch.oxon.org 0081 804 149 0840 Japon - Japan 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Yamazaki Kenichi yamaken@pasapas-consulting.co.jp 0081 9040 992 014 Japon - Japan 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Malaisie - Malaysia

Feng Zhen Yu (Danny) proasiasports@gmail.com 0060 122 267 476 Etats Unis d'Amérique - United States of America 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Monaco - Monaco

Lelangue John john.lelangue@orange.fr 0033 698 582 810 Belgique - Belgium 10.07.2014 31.12.2018

Wathelet Vincent vincent@cis.mc 0033 680 860 740 Belgique - Belgium 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Norvège - Norway

Eriksen Arild arild.eriksen1@gmail.com 0047 938 00 109 Norvège - Norway 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Gaundal Jean Erik jean.gaundal@hotmail.com 0047 414 72 584 Norvège - Norway 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Van Oudenhove Gino gino@interspons.no 0047 450 27 271 Norvège - Norway 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Pays-Bas - Netherlands

Alleblas Conrad conradalleblas@gmail.com 0031 629 551 010 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Berkhout Eelco    eelco.berkhout@seginternational.com   0031 624 938 466 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Berkhout Martijn martijn.berkhout@seginternational.com 0031 641 003 619 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Boskamp André a.boskamp@sportinbusiness.eu 0031 6 212 700 04 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Brenders Hugo hugobrenders@me.com 0031 6 482 490 27 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

De Rooij Theo theo@royalsportmanagement.com 0031 610 662 242 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Kwanten Frank frank@first-echelon.com 0031 655 785 086 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 01.01.2013 31.12.2020

Martens Ragnar r.martens@jbsports.de 0031 621 550 682 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 14.08.2014 31.12.2018

van den Akker John john@cyclingservice.com 0031 622 527 382 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

van den Bosch Orlando orlando@zeloo.nl 0031 651 060 209 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

van der Meulen Anne Willem a.w.vandermeulen@gmail.com 0031 647 11 99 71 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Van Haaren Bart bart.van.haaren@seginternational.com 0031624197228 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Van Steen Martin martin@cyclingservice.com 0031 652 66 36 78 Pays-Bas - Netherlands 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Pologne - Poland

Leśniewski Marek lesniewski.marek@yahoo.com 0048 600 052 520 Pologne - Poland 24.02.2012 31.12.2020
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Portugal - Portugal

Rocha Paulo climas_rocha@yahoo.com 0035 19 62 74 94 58 Portugal - Portugal 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Singapour - Singapore

Cheong Justin cheongjustin@singaporehighperformance.com 0065 962 181 23 Singapour - Singapore 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Suède - Sweden

Persson Claes c@domestiquemgmt.com 0046 703 170 482 Suède - Sweden 20.07.2017 31.12.2021

Suisse - Switzerland

Calcagni Patrick patrick.calcagni@ferelca.ch 0041 76 577 21 22 Suisse - Switzerland 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Fitzmaurice Benjamin benjamin@herbertmear.com 0041 78 623 64 92 Australie - Australia 01.01.2012 31.12.2019

Galli Mattia mattia_galli@hotmail.com 0041 76 365 08 36 Suisse - Switzerland 24.02.2012 31.12.2020

Hofer Thibault hoferli@gmail.com 0041 79 174 18 65 Suisse - Switzerland 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Hunter Robert robertowenhunter@gmail.com 0041 78 796 63 83 Afrique du Sud - South Africa 15.10.2013 31.12.2017

Longo Sandrine sandrine.longo.ch@gmail.com 0041 78 603 31 49 Suisse - Switzerland 11.08.2015 31.12.2019

Moska Anna anna.moska@hotmail.com 0041 763649283 Suisse - Switzerland / Pologne - Poland 08.08.2016 31.12.2020

Rogers Michael mickrogers@icloud.com 0041 78 912 20 68 Australie - Australia 08.08.2016 31.12.2020
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